GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1701
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6™ AUGUST 2024

HUMAN RESOURCES IN AIIMS
1701 SHRI RAMJI LAL SUMAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of human resources (employees) i.e. doctors, nurses, paramedical staff and other employees actually working in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in the country as compared to their respective sanctioned strength, the AIIMS-wise details thereof;

(b) whether the AIIMS in the country are unable to work to their full capacity, due to lack of human resources;

(c) whether it is a fact that doctors are leaving their jobs in AIIMS to join the private sector;
and

(d) the number of doctors who resigned from their jobs in AIIMS during the last three years,
AIIMS-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): Recruitment of Faculty and Non- Faculty in various AIIMS is a continuous process. Details of Doctors/Nurses/ other Non-Faculty working in various All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) is at Annexure-I

(c) & (d): AIIMS-wise details of number of faculty who has resigned from the Institute during the last three years is at Annexure-II.


Annexure-l

Annexure referred to in the reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question number 1701 for answer on 06.08.2024.

Details of sanctioned strength, Faculty (doctors), Non-Faculty (including
SR/JR, Nurses, Paramedical and other staff) and those in position in AIIMS

Sr. | Name of AIIMS Faculty position Non-Faculty position
No. Sanctioned | In-position | Sanctioned | In-position
1. New Delhi 1232 816 14355 11927
2. Bhopal 305 233 3884 2772
3. Bhubaneswar 315 243 3904 2592
4. Jodhpur 305 219 3884 3108
5. Raipur 305 184 3884 2660
6. Patna 305 231 3884 2828
7. Rishikesh 305 222 3884 2669
8. Mangalagiri 259 134 1469 992
9. Nagpur 298 202 1459 1030
10. | Kalyani 259 156 1527 887
11. | Gorakhpur 183 111 1346 847
12. | Bathinda 209 142 1624 1052
13. | Bilaspur 188 106 1413 848
14. | Guwahati 183 98 1410 520
15. | Deoghar 183 115 1364 708
16. | Bibinagar 183 115 1374 858
17. | Raebareli 201 106 1425 905
18. | Rajkot 183 68 1247 544
19. | Madurai 183 53 911 43
20. | Jammu 183 99 1267 650


Annexure-ll

Annexure referred to in the reply to part (c) & (d) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question number 1701 for answer on 06.08.2024.

AlIMS-wise number of doctors who have resigned from AIIMS in last 3 years

Sr. No. | Name of AlIMS No. of Doctors resigned
1. New Delhi 25
2. Bhopal 27
3. Bhubaneswar 37
4. Jodhpur 35
5. Raipur 37
6. Patna 13
7. Rishikesh 29
8. Mangalagiri 38
9. Nagpur 27
10. Kalyani 21
11. Gorakhpur 15
12. Bathinda 18
13. Bilaspur 31
14. Guwahati 6
15. Deoghar 17
16. Bibinagar 16
17. Raebareli 17
18. Rajkot 5
19. Madurai 3
20 Jammu 5

